3 Petitioner argues that the time period should not begin to run again until May 1, 2015, rather than
April 30.  According to Petitioner, based on the calculations set forth in footnote 2, his statute of limitations
expired 279 days later on February 4. 2016.  As the Magistrate Judge noted, Petitioner admits that he “filed
the instant petition one hundred twelve (112) days beyond the AEDPA statute of limitations period on May 25,
2016.”  (ECF No. 53 at 6.)  

he delivered his petition to the mail room on May 25, 2016, which was 243 days too late. 

Here, because even the Petitioner admits that his petition was filed 112 days too late (using